

20 June 2024

OIA IRO-694

[REDACTED]  
[REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

### **Request for information – Wellington Water utility vehicles (Utes)**

Thank you for your request dated 29 May 2024 forwarded from Greater Wellington Regional Council. Your request is responded to under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987. You asked the following questions, which the individual reply follows:

1. *How many utility vehicles (Utes) does Wellington Water have in its fleet.*

82

2. *How many of those Utes are the most basic model available from each supplier.*

Wellington Water has leased and purchased Utes from Mitsubishi, Toyota, Mazda and Ford. Wellington Water's Utes are selected for their specific operational requirements, for example towing/carrying heavy pumps and generators.

3. *What is the cheapest (at time of purchase or lease) Ute in the fleet.*

- Leased: 2017 Mazda BT-50 at \$523 per month
- Purchased: 2017 Toyota Landcruiser for \$6,213

4. *What is the most expensive Ute deployed.*

- Leased: 2024 Toyota Landcruiser 2024 (specialised for towing pumps) at \$1,506 per month
- Purchased: 2020 Toyota Hilux 2020 for \$53,774

Please note that these amounts are GST exclusive.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to email us at [official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz](mailto:official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz)

Nāku noa, nā



Group Manager  
Business Services (CFO)